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2025 ARIZONA
Homelessness Poll

1. How often do you avoid shopping areas, parks, and other public spaces where
there are homeless encampments?

GOP IND DEM ALL VOTERS
Always 39% 35% 15% 30%
Usually 27% 21% 16% 22%
Sometimes 16% 22% 30% 23%
Never 17% 22% 38% 26%

2. Do you think homeless encampments pose a public safety risk to those who
live or work near them?

GOP [\») DEM ALL VOTERS
Yes 78% 65% 36% 60%
No 7% 14% 24% 15%
Unsure 15% 21% 40% 25%

3. Do you think more should be done to clean up homeless encampments on
sidewalks and other publicly shared areas?

GOP ALL VOTERS
Yes 89% 81% 63% 78%
No 2% 6% 14% 7%
Unsure 9% 13% 23% 15%

View Online

[ll 2025 ARIZONA HOMELESSNESS POLL - CICEROINSTITUTE.ORG




4. Would you be more likely to support cleaning up homeless encampments
if you knew that as many as 20 percent of homeless individuals are on the
Arizona sex offender registry?

GOP IND DEM ALL VOTERS
Yes 61% 54% 36%
No 13% 13% 23%
Unsure 27% 33% 41%

5. Do you think cities should be penalized by the state if they fail to clean up
homeless encampments?

GOP IND DEM ALL VOTERS
Yes 70% 57% 30%
No 15% 26% 45%
Unsure 14% 17% 25%

6. Would you support or oppose establishing drug-free zones, similar to drug-free
school zones, around homeless service facilities?

GOP IND DEM ALL VOTERS
Support 67% 66% 53%
Oppose 13% 12% 18%
Unsure 20% 22% 29%

7. Would you support or oppose auditing taxpayer-funded homeless service
providers to determine whether their programs are effective?

(clol IND DEM ALL VOTERS
Support 61% 54% 45%
Oppose 8% 9% 14%
Unsure 31% 37% 42%
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8. Would you support or oppose making it easier for courts to direct homeless
individuals with severe mental iliness or addiction into treatment facilities?

GOP IND DEM ALL VOTERS
Support 84% 83% 81% 83%
Oppose 4% 4% 5% 4%
Unsure 1% 13% 14% 13%

9. In November, Arizona voters approved a new law allowing property owners to
claim a rebate on their taxes if crime related to homelessness impacts their
property. How likely would you be to file for a property tax rebate if crime
related to homeless encampments were impacting your neighborhood?

GOP IND DEM ALL VOTERS
Very Likely 65% 54% 34% 51%
Somewhat Likely 14% 18% 19% 17%
Not Likely 12% 18% 32% 20%
Unsure 9% 10% 14% 1%

10. Do you think this new property tax rebate law will motivate cities to clean up
homeless encampments?

GOP IND DEM ALL VOTERS
Yes 38% 33% 27% 33%
No 31% 33% 33% 32%
Unsure 32% 34% 39% 35%
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Results for this poll were collected using a sampling frame that gathered responses from 1,938 likely Arizona voters during live calls, online
panels, and automated telephone interviews conducted by Cor Strategies, Inc.

The survey was conducted January 9-14, 2025. The margin of sampling error is £2.23 percentage points. The margin of sampling error may
be higher or lower for subgroups. Results presented may not always appear to total 100 percent due to rounding.

Data were post-stratified using weighted demographic information from the U.S. Census Bureau's Current Population Survey Voting and
Registration Supplement and the state election authorities.

Demographic information for actual voters in past elections was used to construct sample target weights.

Cicero Institute paid for all costs associated with this survey.



